

STR 05(08)2025 (R-322-2025)

CNR: WBWM06-001429-2025

**Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Jhargram**

**Order No. 11
17.04.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Out of thirteen accused persons on CB, five namely Sunil Mandal, Sridam Mandal, Tapas Mandal, Bhairab Mandal, Subhash Mandal are present along with Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

Rest eight accused persons are absent by way of petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

No witness is present.

Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.

Fixing 08.05.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of **CSW-7,8,9.**

Issue Summons accordingly.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram